Ash Camp Baptist Church Scholarships

Linda R. Clark Education Scholarship

The Ash Camp H.O.P.E. Chest Educational Scholarship (in Memory of Maury and Adel Warren-Music & Art)

Patteson Memorial Christian Scholarship

Fannie and Teen Shook Scholarship (Vocational/Technical)

Gertrude Shook Memorial Scholarship

Joe and Helen Vaden Education Scholarship

Applicant Guidelines and Requirements

Ash Camp Baptist Church sponsors six scholarships to help deserving Christian people needing financial assistance in obtaining an education. The Deacon Board of Ash Camp Baptist Church, Trustee, is responsible for screening and processing all applications. Applicants will be notified in June.

- 1. Applicant must be a publicly professing Christian and an active member of a church.
- 2. Applicant may apply from any level of post high school education.
- 3. Applicant <u>must be</u> or <u>have been</u> one of the following within Charlotte County: resident, student, or church member.
- 4. Applicant must have three written references (with referent's handwritten signature) which address Christian dedication, educational goals, financial need, and relationship to applicant from each of the following categories:
 - a. Church
 - b. Current academics
 - c. Non-family community member
- Application with ALL completed components must be received by Ash Camp Baptist Church by Wednesday, April 30th. Applications may be delivered during office hours (Monday-Thursday 8:00 A.M.-12:30 P.M., 434-736-9344) or mailed to: Deacon Board, c/o Ash Camp Baptist Church, P.O. Box 56, Keysville, VA 23947.
- 6. Applicant will be required to make a **personal appearance** before the Deacon Board on Wednesday, **May 14, 2025 at 8:00 P.M.** in the library of Ash Camp Baptist Church. If a conflict prevents the applicant from attending this personal interview, it is the applicant's responsibility to notify by phone the Deacon Board by May 1st to reschedule (434-736-9344).

Name:			
Address:			
		E-Mail Address:	
Parent's/Guardian's	Names:		
College Attending in	the Fall:		
College Address:			
GPA:	Class Rank:	out of	

Ash Camp Baptist Church Scholarships

(Include information below or attach documentation to application.)

1. Provide a summary of extra-curricular school activities, honors, awards.

2. Provide a summary of community activities.

3. Provide approximately a one page letter which includes your testimony of faith and future plans.

Guidelines for Deacon Board

- 1. The Deacon Board of Ash Camp Baptist Church shall be the Trustee of all scholarships and responsible for screening and processing all applications.
- 2. The Church Office will post notice of scholarship availability in the Church Newsletter and in one local newspapers in April.
- 3. Applications are to be received by April 30^{th} .
- 4. For an application to be considered complete, an applicant's references, application and required documents must be received by Ash Camp Baptist Church no later than April 30th. The Deacons will make their decisions final in June and notify applicants by June 30th.
- 5. Personal interviews will be conducted on the second Wednesday of May at the Deacon Board meeting at 8:00 P.M. If any applicant cannot attend the interview, notification must be given to the Deacon Board prior to the meeting.
- 6. Deacons will vote by secret ballot.
- 7. All scholarships will be awarded at the discretion of the Deacon Board alone.
- 8. These are equal opportunity scholarships with no discrimination on the basis of race, gender, or age.
- 9. Guidelines outlined above are subject to change.